# \* Sealed Bid \* (Georges Creek Partals) EDX



# Cleco Corporation

Prove: 276.889.1034 Draver A: Nosedale, VA: 24280

FOX: 276.580.3119

Department of Administration forchasing Division, Building HIS 2019 Hashing ton Street, East Charleston, WV 25305

Chuck Bowman

Phone 1 304-558-2159

Parkamber

J. W. Harman

President

Namber of Fages (Including Cover Sheed): 25

Bid OPEN DATE: 8/19/2010

DEP 15/12 Buyer: CB-23

Canadana.

shoold you fail to receive all pages noted above please call our offices at the number listed above. Pjeaso note all information is citiled in this fax is of confidental nature and should be delivered innerdiately to the person(s) addressed above.

lfyou received this fax in extor please call 276.889.1034.

Thank you.

OUS III COLLAR

200 AUS 19 A II: 10

NOISING DIVISION OF WA

:MA00: | | :01-81-80

MANANTAN DI MEGERADO MISIERI MUDIEN GERRONA RRENIN (O INFORMANCES

10 11



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15112

PAGE

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

Rosedale, VA 24280

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HER
Cleco Corporation
Drawer A

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERME OF BALE 06/23/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/19/2010 QUANTITY AMOUNT **WUNIT PRICE** SITEM NUMBER: ...UOP 962-73 JB 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES 962-73 JΒ 0002 RECLAMATION; RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 7-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "GEORGES CREEK PORTALS"PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MALDEN, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/22/10 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE DEFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT SEE REVERSE ODE FOR TERMS AND GONDITIONS <del>~1034</del> <del>'74\ 880-</del> ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE <u>54-12336941</u> President



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP15112

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cleco Corporation Drawer A Rosedale, VA 24280

S SATERONTED	MS OF BALE	F-78	FACIGHTTERMS
06/23/2010			
BID OPENING DATE: 08/19/			:30PM
QUANTITY:	SUOP CAT STEMNUME	ER UNITRACE	AMOUNT
ACCEPT ANY D	THER DOCUMENTATION T	O VERIFY ATTENDANCE.	
THE BIDDER I	S RESPONSIBLE FOR EN	SURING THEY HAVE	1
COMPLETED TH	E INFORMATION REQUIR	ED ON THE ATTENDANCE	
SHEET. THE	UME ANY RESPONSIBILE	AND THE STATE AGENCY	
EATLURE TO C	MOMPLETE THE PRE-BID	ATTENDIANCE SHEET. IN	•
ADDITION. WE	REQUEST THAT ALL PO	TENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE	<b>=</b>   .
THEIR EMAIL	ADDRESS AND FAX NUMI	BER.	
	h manage and prouse	STED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
ALL PUIENIIA	TIME EOD THE PRE-B	D. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE	
LATE BUT PE	NOR TO THE DISMISSAL	_ OF THE TECHNICAL	
PORTION OF T	THE PRE-BID. WILL BE	PERMITTED TO SIGN IN.	
BIDDERS WHO	ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUS	SION OF THE TECHNICAL	
PORTION OF	THE PRE-BID, BUT DUR. BID, WILL NOT BE PERI	ING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART	
ATTENDANCE		11,160 10 31011 1112	
ATTENDANCE			
DIRECTIONS	TO PREBID:		
l	NATE OF TO MALDEN	TURN OFF THE MALDEN EXI	T
TRAVEL US RI	TO GEORGES CREEK (C	n. RT. 60/12). SITE	
LOCATIONS A	RE LOCIATED ALONG GEO	RGES CREEK. TWO MINE	
PORTALS ARE	LOCATED ALDNG RT. 6	O EAST OF GEORGES CREEK	
		ORTANIED EDOM WYDER	
PLANS AND S	PECIFICATIONS MAY BE	OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, CHARLESTON, WV 25304,	
OFFICE AML&	-n485 UPON PAYMENT O	F \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE	: [
FEE. PAYME	NT MUST BE MADE BY C	HECK OR MONEY ORDER.	
NO CASH WIL	L BE ACCEPTED.		
EXHIBIT 5			
WEST VIRGIN	IA CODE 21-1D-5 PROV	IDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-	
TATION FOR	A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT	CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	
REQUIRES EA	CH VENDOR THAT SUBMI	TS A BID FOR THE WORK	
	GEEREVERSE SIDE FORM	EHMS ANDICONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE CALL	Pres	TELEPHONE DAT	8-18-10

*54-12336*94

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Poet Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation ·

DEP15112

SSSSSEDATIONS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Cleco Corporation Drawer A Rosedale, VA 24280

PATE PRINT		TEG!	AS OF SAL		SAIP			60 <u>0</u>		FACIGHT	TEHVS
06/23/	2010	204204	2020			N T D	OPENTN	G TIME	01	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	GUA	08/19/ NITY		CAT NO	TEM NU	skassiliaan astasiilistä	300,000,000,000,000	INT PAICE		AMB	UNT
	WITH TAFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN	THE BID AVIT MU IDENCE SIONS O NIA COD WORKPLA	. TH ST BE OF TH F ART E. F CE AF	E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR FIDAV	TIME AN A LOSED DRU ED AND SU DOR'S COM 1D, CHAP' E TO SUBM IT WITH	IG-FREE IBMITTED IPLIANCE FER 21 O IT THE FHE BID	WORKPL WITH WITH F THE SIGNED	ACE THE BID THE WEST DRUG-	E		•
	WITHII	N 365 C Ceived. Ted pur	ALEND UNL	AR DA	IS CONTRAYS AFTER THERWISE R WILL B	THE NOT	ICE TO ED, TH	I PROCEED E fully			
	RIGHT NOTIC Suppl	TO CAN E TO TH IED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN	HIS C	ECTOR OF ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU S OF THE	IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OF	TELY UP OR WOR DO NO	ON WRITT KMANSHIF T CONFOR	TEN		
	THE H RATES TO WE	IGHER C AS EST ST VIRO	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F	CTOR OR DEPARTM OR KANAW 21-5A, E APPLY T	ENT OF 1 HA COUN T,SEQ.	ABOR N	MINIMUM ( RSUANT	AY WAG		
	INTER REQUI	RED BY.	STATE STATE	TENTS E LAW! An in:	ERENCES M DUE (EXC ) CONTAIN STITUTE ( NTRACT AR	EPT FOR IED IN TI IF ARCHI	ANY II HIS COL TECTS	NTEREST NTRACT Document			·
	WORKE A CER	RS' CO	TE FR	OM WO	VENDOF	MPENSAT	ION IF	TO PROVI SUCCESS	DE FUL		
	8 W. W.				eversesidero	TERMS AND C	and Manage		DATE	•	-
SIGNATURE	). SNa.	<i>ن سب</i>	res.			(276) 88	30-1054			<u>8-18-18</u>	
TITLE Presiden	t		FEIN 54	1-1233	8694 DT 81884 AN	0.400000	NIN COAC	ADDRESS CH			

Haddressicoffeerigindenceriotabiention obsisse



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation pep15112

DEP15112

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Cleco Corporation Drawer A Rosedale, VA 24280

DATO RRINTEO	TERMSOPEALS	SHIPAIA	(C) (C)	FREIGHTTÉRMS
06/23/2010				2 D D M
Control to the control of the contro	08/19/2010 VIII	BID SITEM NUMBER	IPENING TIME 01:	30PM AMQUNT
	THE ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	NSURANCE: SUCCES IMERCIAL GENERAL ICE OF CONTRACT. ID DOCUMENTS, THE	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
FURNIS	BUILDERS RISK INS SH PRODE OF BUILD BUNT EQUAL TO 100	ル RS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVE	TTED WITH EACH BI R SHALL ALSO FURN IAL BOND FOR 1003 MAY BE PROVIDED DCABLE LETTER OF NT SURETY COMPAN	STATE OF WEST VOICE AS A BID BOND.  VISH A PERFORMANCE  OF THE AMOUNT OF A  IN THE FORM OF A  CREDIT, OR BOND  Y AUTHORIZED TO D	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR/ F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE	
STATE IN LII UNDER ACCEP' BOND,	OF WEST VIRGINIA EU OF A BOND WILL \$100,000. PERSO TABLE IN LIEU OF OR LABOR AND MA	A. A LETTER OF C L ONLY BE ALLOWED DNAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, TERIAL BOND.	REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
BOND OF TH	E SUCCESSFUL VEN	FING SYSTEM WILL	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT	
REV. ****	****	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	**************************************	*
BIONATURE / CA		YELEPHONE \	DATE DATE	10-10-10
TITLE 2	IFBIN THE ACTION	(d'/G	400 703 T	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia .
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Gharleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for DEP15112

**DEP15112** 

PACHSON S

CHUCK BOWMAN

MANAGEMENTAL PROPERTY OF THE P 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Cleco Corporation Drawer A

Rosedale, VA 24280

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

1025103310305 (ATUS OF USERS PROPERTY OF STREET OF STREE	MG OP SALE SHIP VIA	SOB REGENTERMS
06/23/2010	n 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	PENING TIME 0):30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 08/19/	THE THE TENT OF TH	UNITPAICE //MOUNT
(EXPIRATION COMPLETE THI EVALUATION T CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGI BIDDING DOCUME OF 15 THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUME OF 15	OR INFORMATION FORM DMB #10 DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACH S ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN A D DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILIT THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDE NAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT MENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ************************************	ED. YOU MUST N AVS DATA Y AS AN AML R 30 CFR 874.16 NTACHED TO THE VS OFFICE AT
	CONTRACTORS LICENSE	DES THAT ALL
PERSONS DESI STATE MUST E LICENSING BO LICENSE. AF MADE BY CONT CAPITOL COME	A STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING RING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING ARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE PLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTOR ACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DELEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, 304-558-7890.	S WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR,
WEST VIRGINI PROSPECTIVE NUMBER ON TH BIDDER TO CO	A STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRED BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTROL BID.  MPLETE:  NAME:	RACTORS LICENSE
CONTRACTORS	1 1/1/023/34	
COPY OF THE	IR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIO ORDER/CONTRACT.	R TO ISSUANCE OF
elenatyris of o	TELEPHONE	DATG _
TITLE President	FEIN 54-1233694	6)880-1034

addressioorisesizondangesiozabiishiiidinkoizzzes



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Management of the Research of the Quotation

DEP15112

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Cleco Corporation Drawer A Rosedale, VA 24280 304-926-0499 25304

٠							4444		***************************************	<u></u>	ন। তিনিক্ত		
Š			(E)	vs of sau	<b>5</b>	S) (IP	MASS					FACIGHTTERNE	
Ļ	06/23/	2010	004704	2010			W T 17	UDE V	ITNC	TIME	07:	30PM	
膠	ID OPENING DATE:		08/19/	0010001000010001	OAT N	A MARKET	SINGER PROGRAMMENT OF THE PROGRA		de de des	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	UNE	OU/	NTTY	e uope	CAT. NO	I.E.W.N	JMDGA						
ľ											1		
l					APP	LICABLE	LAW						
١						L				2702 011	E C	ı	ļ.
		THE W	EST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NEL	ID TE	A THE STOW KOF	E 3		ŀ
		R REG	CCT COD	S, AN	N TION	INFORMA " ISSUED	RV THE	BIIBC	CHAS	ING	-		}
ļ		NTVIS	ESI FUR Ton Ts	THE S	DIE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG 7	THIS		1		
		i	REMENT.										1
ŀ						Į		ļ					1
۱		ANY I	NFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED. IN SP	ECIFICAT	NOI	MAN	UALS, OR	_		
l		ANY D	THER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WR	ITTEN, W	HICH	H CO	NTRADICT	S		i
ļ		OR AL	TERS TH	EINF	ORMAT	ION PROV	IDED FRO	IM TI	AND	OURCES A	,2		
1		1		146	ABUVE	PARAGRA	ILM TO A	ILD 4	HIL		- }		
1		EFFEC	1 •								ı	•	ļ
1		ונזז א	OTICE T	D PRO	CEED:	1					- }		•
-	•		THE C	DNSTR	UCTIC	N WORK S	SPECIFIED	HE	REIN	IS TO E	BE		
İ		COMPL	ETED WI	THIN	365 0	ALENDAR	DAYS AFT				.		ļ
1		NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED	IS F	ECEIVED	, IN THE	EV	ENT	THAT A	-		
l		PRE-C	ONSTRUC	LION	CONFE	RENCE IS	PATE ES.		TOUR	NOTICE I	2	•	
1		PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE	CONE S	PECIFIC	DATE ES	HABL	7345	D AR THE	'		,
1		PRE-C	חאו באחי	II TOM	COMP							ř	
ļ	i	(2) 6	UARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE	:	1.			-		
1		1	(A) 7	HE MA	ITER I	ALS AND I	NORKMANSI	HIP	AFFE	CTED BY	ĺ	•	
١		THE C	ONTRACT	OR AR	(E SUI	SUECT TO	THE GUAL	RANT	EE E	STABLIS	IED	•	
ļ		BY CU	STOM OF	THE	RESPI	CTIVE T	RADES.			BSENCE	ן אנ		
l		A TRA	DE GUAF	RANTEE	CUS	TOM DR A	SPECIAL	GUA	KANI	EE AND			
4	ı	PROVI	STUN,	CHVI	ני אאן נ 1011 זי	OTH AS	TANCE OF	FIN	IAL P	AYMENT	BY		
1		THE C	ONTRAC'	OR BE	CON	SIDERED	GUARANTE.	ED B	Y TH	IE.			
Ì		CONTR	ACTOR	DR O	VE YE	AR FROM	THE DATE	OF	THE	ACCEPTA	NCE		
		OF TH	IE WORK	NE:	ITHER	THE FIN	AL ACCEP	TANC	E NO	IR THE	1		
		FINAL	PAYME	VIT SHA	ALL RI	ELIEVE T	HE CONTR	ACTO	R OF				•
ļ		RESPO	NSIBIL	ITY FO	OR NE	GLIGENCE	OR FAUL	TIY M	IATER	(IALS) A	אט י	İ	
		FDR	DEFECTS	APPE	nic ic.	WITHIN PENSE OF	144 PONK	MIN I D	ነ። የተሰኮ	NEUN SU	~		
ļ		RF KF	FUENTED	A	1	1		1					11151.61 <del></del>
					SEER	EVERSE/SIDE FO	HSTERMSFAND &	ONDITIO	ans	ir	ATE		
	BIGNATURE	12 -9/	2	Anes,			TELEPHONE	6) <del>8</del> 8(	0-/0	34		8-18-10	
	TITLE O	/ Y.S		FEIN 54	1723/	44			A	DDRESS CHAI	VGE5	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE

President 54-1233694 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

REPRESENTATION OF THE PROPERTY

RFO COPY

Drawer A

Cleco Corporation

Rosedale, VA 24280

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginla Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15112

PAGES

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FOR TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/23/2010 :30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/19/2010 BID OPENING TIME UNITPAIQÉ AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER R GUANTITY U**O**P... **SELING SE** WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) | DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.

(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "GEORGES CREEK PORTALS" SEE REVERSE SIDE HORTERINS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 08-18-10 (276) 880-1034

مصر

54-1233694

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

# Request for DEP15112

Market Services	Charleston, WV 25305-0130	304-558-2157	
Cleco ( Drawe	COPY NAME/ADDRESS HERE Corporation IF A ale, VA 24280	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499	

manuscript - water	<del></del>	HVINDOOS-FEN	Te Alexande	SHIP VIX	******	Sec.	GREIGHTSEAMS:
06/23/	Section 1997		(5.0F.SAVE)		007000000000000000000000000000000000000		
BID OPENING DATE:		08/19/2	2010	В	ID OPE	ENING TIME D	1:30PM
UNE	eu:	NTITY	pop CAT	STEMINUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	io iona isaa kaasii oo oo i	300000000000000000000000000000000000000				
	BBU IEI	CT. SA	TD		] .		'
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE INCO	RPORATED HERE	IN B'	Y REFERENCE	
	AND A	I PROV	ISIONS, CL	AUSES AND CON	DITIO	NS THEREIN ARE	
	MADE	PROPERL	Y A PART C	F THIS CONTRA	CT A	ND CONSISTS OF DCIATES, INC.	<b>'</b>
	24 DR	AWINGS	AS PREPARE	BY PUICSIA	& M35	UCIAILS, ING.	1
	(6)	PAYMENT	S AND COME	LETION:	Ì		
	[	THE	CONTRACTOR	SHALL FURNIS	я то	DEP AN	
	APPLI	CATION	FOR PAYMEN	T WITH AN ITE	MIZED	SCHEDULE OF	
	VALUE	S AS HE	REIN BEFOR	RE REQUESTED. Shall be used	I HIE	FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS	
1	TN IH	AMENT.	FICATIONS THE THE	DEP'S INTENT	THAT	THE PAYMENT	r (
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR BE MADI	WITHIN 60 DA	YS AF	TER RECEIPT OF	F
	APPLI	CATION	FOR PAYME	ν <b>Τ</b> .	.	•	
	1			DARTAL DAVMEN			
1	(7)	APPLICA	CONTRACTO	PARTIAL PAYMEN	RIODI	C BASIS, SUBM	17
	FOR P	ARTYAL	PAYMENT B.	ASED ON THE AS	TANUON	OF WORK	
	COMPI	ETEN AT	l THE ITIME	OF THE SUBMIT	TTAL.	THE AMOUNT O	F
1	PAYME	NT WILL	BE DETER	MINED FROM THE	E ACTU	JAL QUANTITY O	F
1	WORK	COMPLET	ED IF BAS	ED UPON UNIT I	MEASUR	CES UK INC Siim.	
	PERCE	NT COMP	LEIEN IL	ו א אטיוע משכאמ		<b>3011</b>	
	BANKR	UPTCY:	IN THE E	VENT THE VEND	OR/CON	TRACTOR FILES	
	cnp P	ANKRUPT	ICY PRIDTEC	TION. THE STA	TE MAY	Y DEEM THIS	
	CONTR	ACT NUL	L AND VOI	D, AND TERMIN	ATE ISL	JCM CUNTRACT	,
1	WITHO	UT FURT	HER ORDER	1			
	REV.	1/2005			,		,
				1			
	PREFE	RENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC STE	EL PRO	אטעטוא	
	, ,	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	THEN VITUA	RIZED BY THE	DIRECT	TOR OF THE	
•	) =	URCHAS!	ING DIVISI	ON PURSUANT T	O SUBS	SECTION 2 BELO	, W.
ļ		IO CONTI	RACTOR MAY	'USE OR SUPPL	Y STEI	EL PRODUCTS FO	DR
1	#	STATE	CONTRACT	PROJECT OTHER	THAN	THOSE STEEL	
; 300 (300 (300 (300 (300 (300 (300 (300	L		SEE	HEVERSE GIOÈ HORGE GIAS		MidNs	
SIGNATORE	$\sim /$	P	10)	TELEP	1975).85	50-1034 <sup>0</sup>	08-18-10
	·		EEIM .			ADDRESS OLIAN	CER TO BE NOTED ABOVE

and de le se colline e l'ondienois roparté din longois est



RFQ COPY

Drawer A

Cleco Corporation

Rosedale, VA 24280

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15112

CHUCK BOWMAN 309-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	ieo:	TEAMS	FOFSAUE	9AIPIV	A		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/23/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Market Control Control	08/19/2	Monthermores researchement		BID	<u> </u>	NG TIME C	1:30PM
CIVE	QUAI	itti v	UOP CAT	TEMNUM	06R		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					-			
1	PR	ODUCTS 1	MADE IN	THE UNITED	STATES	. AS	USED IN	
	TH	IS CONTI	RACT,				7	
	_		_					1
	A,	"STATI	E CONTRA	CT PROJECT	MEANS	ANY	ERECTION OF	
		CONSIL	RUCTION	OF, OR ANY MPROVEMENT	ADDITI	סד אס	, ALTERATIO	N
		STRUC'	TURE, TH	MPROVEMENT Chuntme, pi	T NOT	T TMTT JIUU	DING OK ED TO, ROAI	
		OR HI	GHWAYS.	OR THE INS	7ΔΙΙΔΥΤ	UN UE	ANY HEATIN	18
		OR CO	DLING OR	VENTILATI	NG PLAN	TS OR	OTHER	. •
		EQUIP	MENT, OR	THE SUPPL	Y OF AN	D MAT	ERIALS FOR	
		SUCH I	PROJECTS	, PURSUANT	TO A C	ONTRA	CT WITH THE	
	· ·	STATE	OF WEST	VIRGINIA I	OR WHI	CH BI	DS WERE	e e
ļ	ı	SOLIC	ITED ON	OR AFTER J	JNE 6,	2001.		· .
}	В.	SIEE	L PRODUC	, EXTRUDED	RODUCT	S ROL	LED, FORMEI	) <b>,</b>
		EARDI	CATED DD	DTUEBUICE	CTMILA	ט, עא	SI, ROCESSED, (	n n
		PROCE	SSED BY	A COMBINAT	LUN UE	KLI P TWO O	KULESSEN, (	/K
		SUCH	OPERATIO	NS, FROM S	TEEL MA	DE BY	THE GPEN	
}				OXYGEN, E				·
				THER STEEL				
Į l						i		•
1	c.	דנאטיי	ED STATE	S" MEANS T	HE UNIT	ED ST	ATES OF	i i
		AMERIC	CA AND I	NCLUDES AL	L TERRI	TORY,	CONTINENTA	
		UK IN:	SULAR, S D STATES	OR JECT TO	THE JUR	ISDIC	TION OF THE	
		ONTIE	D 214152	•			•	
	2. TH	E DIRECT	TOR OF T	HE PURCHAS	ING DEP	ARTME	NT MAY, IN	
	WR	ITING.	AUTHORIZ	E THE USE	DE FORF	TEN S	TEFI	
		ODUCTS		]	, -,,,,,,		, — — —	
			ŀ	1 '	İ			•
	Α.	THE C	OST FOR	EACH CONTR.	ACT ITE	M USE	D DOES NOT	•
		EXCEE	D ONE TE	NTH OF DNE	PERCEN	T (.1	%) OF THE	
		TOTAL	CONTRAC	T COST OR	TWO THO	USAND	FIVE	•
		CDEAT	ED NULLA	RS (\$2,500	OUI, W	HICHE	VER IS ECTION, THE	
		- OKEAII		1			COLIUM, 141	•
				EVERDE SIDE FOR T		VOXIONS:		
SIGNA PARE	1/a-	Pres.	54-170	ļ	TELEPHONE	80-10	DAT	8-18-1D
TITLE D. Coci don	la	FEIN	511-120		- Land - 10	T T		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

DEP15112

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Cieco Corporation Drawer A Rosedale, VA 24280

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED 06/23/2010 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/19/2010 AMOUNT UOP JTGM:NUMBCA UNITARIDE QUANTITY COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN BEE PEVENSE FIDEROP TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 54-1233694 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15112

SHOW PAGES

304-926-0499

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558<u>-21</u>57

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Cleco Corporation Drawer A Rosedale, VA 24280

DATE PRINTED FOB: FARIGHTTERMS 06/23/2010 01:30PM AID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/19/2010 AMOUNT UNITPAICE LOP CAT QUANTITY: > 8 ITEM NUMBER TO BE UNREASIONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ADDENDUM AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS PURCHASING DIVISION. (276)

<u>880-1034</u>

08-18-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MANAGEMENT PARTE NO PROPERTIES DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE L



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

TWO PASTERNA

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASSESSION OF STREET

RFQ COPY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF Cleco Corporation OFFICE OF AML&R Drawer A 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV Rosedale, VA 24280 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PAN	ED:	TER	as of sale	SHIF VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/23/	** *				<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		08/19/	2010	14444444444100000000000000000000000000	OPENII		1:30PM
LINE	au,	ANTITY	HOE CVI	TEMNUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		***************************************	200000000000000000000000000000000000000				
			OF THE ADT	ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AG	ENCY FOR	1
	SEND	TUE CO	NTRACT IS	ISSUED.	1 70		
	WHICH	INE CU	NIRACI IS	100000			
	(2)	THE BUY	ER SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO A	LL	·
	TATED	COTEN D	ABTTER ANT	). IF NECESSARY.	EXTEN	D THE BID	
	DENT	NC DATE	L ANY ADI	IENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEI	AED RA LHE	
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOURTEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO TH	E BID	-
	OPENI	NG DATE	•				1
	\			D BE EDDMALLY AT	KNOPI	ENGEN BY AL	<u>. [</u>
}	(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY ACTO THE STATE PUR	CHAST	NG DIVISION	
	BIDDE	RS AND	SORWTHISD	SULATIONS THAT AF	PIVT	D THE	· ]
	THE S	AME RUL	DING DOCUM	MENT SHALL ALSO	PPLY	TO AN	1
•	OKIGI	DUM DOC	UMENT. T	E ONLY EXCEPTION	MAY	BE FOR AN	
1	ADDEN	INUM THA	T IS ISSU	ED FOR THE SOLE !	PURPOS	E OF	
	CHANG	ING A B	ID OPENIN	G TIME AND/OR DA	TE.		
			Į į				,
	1			Ì	1		1
	REV.	11/96	ļ l				
	1		1				
Ì	EXHIE	31T 10	1				1
1				REQUISITION	NO.	.DEP15112.	
				1/2 40 25 2 1 2011		: <del></del> : - <del>-</del>	
1	ADDE	NDUM ACI	NOWLEDGEM	ENT			
1							
	T HE	REBY ACI	KNOWLEDGE	RECEIPT OF THE P	OLLQW:	ING CHECKED	
	ADDE	COMBON	AND HAVE	MADE THE NECESSA	R Y RE'	VISIONS TO	MY
	PROP	DSAL, P	LANS AND/O	R SPECIFICATION,	ETC.		
	l l			<b>\</b>			
	ADDE	ON MUDN	.['S:	1 /			
		_ /	1 dai	ted 8/9/10.	- {		
	ио.	1	·   • •	1 //			
	1.0	<b>^</b>	1 1				Ì
	י טאן .	2	· · ·				
			100 March 1985	HEVERSESIDE FORTERMS AND I	ONDITION	ina	TE
BIGHATURE	2/1	1	200	TELEVHONE	6-8-8	0-1034	08-18-10
TITLE	<u> المرام</u>	<del></del>	FEIN SULLA	3/194		ADDRESS CHAN	ges to be noted above

Remandressicorrespondencem deadrennichtof



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Cleco Corporation
Drawer A

Rosedale, VA 24280

Request	fo
Quotati	on

DEP15112

13

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SWIND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 06/23/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME HID OPENING DATE! 08/19/2010 MOUNT UNITPRICE QUANTITY UOP I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE ONLY THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 TOLEPHONE (276)880-1034 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE *54-12*33694 resident

BESSESSE ADDRESSE CHRESE ONDENCES PARISH MONECES SER



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP151

**DEP15112** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304~558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cleco Corporation Drawer A Rosedale, VA 24280

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

1222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 22	AS GF SALE	SHIP V/A	FOU	FAEIGHTTERMS
06/23/2010   BID OPENING DATE: 08/19/2	2010	BID OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
CLINE	\$50,456,644,544,446   220,440,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,	MINUMBER	UNITRAICE	AMOUNT
	7	TUPODMATION	AN THE BACE O	
THE BID SHOW	D CONTAIN THIS	NOT BE CONS:	IDERED:	r   .
SEALED BID			_	ŀ
BUYER:	CB-23		,	
	•			
RFQ. NO.:	DEP1	5112		
BID OPENING	DATE: 08/1	9/2010		
		•		
BID OPENING	TIME: 1:30	PM		
		ļ		
PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX NUMBER	IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
(276)88	DU REGARDING YOU	יי יודע אינ		•
				. ••
VENDOR SHOUL	D SUBMIT WITH TH	HEIR BID THE	CURRENT	
REMIT-TO ADD	RESS TO BE USED	FOR PAYMENT	PROCESSING:	1
Drawer_	<del> </del>			-
Kosedal	JA 24280			
		ł		}
PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	OR TYPE NAME OF	F PERSON TO	CONTACT	
CONCERNING	LI Lacma	.		ļ
	[	23		• . '
SIGNATURE /	s ceachease sid	EFORTEHMS AND SON		ATE 0.0 (a. /a.
THE THE THE THE	50,	TEL EPHONE (2) 76) 8	ADDRESS CHAN	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
President	54-/233694 TO RFQ, INSERT NAME	AND ADDRESS I	1	

Georges	Creek	<b>Portals</b>
	EP15112	
Contrac	ctor Bid S	Sheet

Company Namo:

Company Namo:	
Address:	<del></del>

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

MATI NO.	OTTA	אייייי	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	007	NTITY			AMOUNT
1.0	40000000000000000000000000000000000000	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total sid)		\$
2.0	1	78 	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid		S
3.0	<del> </del>	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)		\$
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		S
4.2	50	ŢŊ	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	<u> </u>	S
5.0	200	LF	Sediment Control		3
6.0	7	AC	Revegetation		\$
7.1	300	LP	3-foot Grouted Riprop Channel	<u> </u>	3
7.2	300	LF	18-inch CPP		\$
7.3	200	LF	15-inch CPP		5
7.4	B	EA	Type "B" Drop Inlets		\$
9.1	6	BA	Wet/Modified Mine Soul	ļ <u></u>	\$
9.2	1	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	<u> </u>	5
9,3	12	EA	Dry Mine Scal		\$
9.4	180	GAL	Poam Mine Stal		2
9,5	325	LF	Conveyance Plo		\$
9.6	250	EA	Soda Ash Bryuettes		2
11.1	100	LF	8-igeh Ung ardinin	<del> </del>	\$
11.2	120	LIT	8-Inch Laderdrain Convoyance Pipe	<del> </del>	\$
11.3	170	LF	12-in in Underdrain	diseaseses	13 8338383838383838383838383838383838383
8888		*******	TOTAL	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 <u>000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>

VOID Per addendum #1

See Attached "A" affage

15

#### REVISED per Addendum No. 1

#### Georges Creek Portals

Contractor's Bld Sheet

Company Name: Cleco Corporation

Address: Drawer A

Rosedale, VA 24280

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUAN'I'(TY		drycription	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1444	4371				
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	1/4/4/4/	\$ 10,000. =
2.0		1.5	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	9,000.2	\$ 4,000.=
3.0	<del></del>	1.5	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	5,000.2	\$ 5,000 =
4,J		LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	8,000.7	\$ 8,000.
4.2	50	TN	Oravel Rand Rehabilitation	45. =	
5,0	200	LF	Sudiment Control	7.50	1,500
6.0	7 .		Revegetation	1,500.00	\$ 10,500
7-1	300	i.F	3-foot Grouted Riprop Channel	60.	
7.2	300	LF LF	18-Inch CPP		\$ 13,500.
7.3	200	LF	15-Inch CPP	37.50	\$ 7,500.
7.4	B	ΒΛ	Type "B" Drop Inlets	2,000. =	\$ 16,000.
9.1	6	ĒΛ	Wor/Modified Mine Seal	7,500 =	\$ 45,000
9.2	- <u>*</u>	ÉA.	But Gate Mine Sval		
9.3	(2	ĽΛ	Dry Mino Sent	6,000. 2	\$ 72,000. =
9.4	180	GAL	Foam Mine Sent	35. ½	5 11, 375
9.5	325	1,17	Conveyance Pipe		\$ 8.750 =
9.6	7.50	ĽΛ	Soda Ash Briguettes	40.	
11.1	300	LF	8-inch Underdrain		\$ 2,400.
11.2	120	LF	8-inch Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	55 à	
11.3	170	LF	12-inch Underdrain		\$ 9,350.
	74.5		170	TAL	\$ 298,425.00

two-hundred ninety-eight thousand;
four-hundred twenty-five dollars,

+ zero cents

Attachment (A)

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Cle Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 54-1233694  Address: P.O. Bax - Deanier A  City: Rosedale State: VA Zip Code: 24286 Phone: (270,886-1034)  Fax No.: (276) 880-3119 E-mail address: Whitney@clecocorp.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, J. Harmon have the express authority to certify that:  (print vame)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
8-18-10 N. Manne fres. President
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

_		_
Pα	rt	n

	<u>/</u> \_	$\wedge$ .	
Contractor's Business Name:	LICO	Larporation	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	P.O. Drawer A Rosedale, VA 24280	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	President (276) 880-1034 50%
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address	S.K. Harman P.O. Orgwer A Bosedale, VA 24280	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	Vice President Vice President 50%
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone# % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or aponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes par response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining dam, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

RFQ COPY

**Cleco Corporation** 

Rosedale, VA 24280

Drawer A

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP15112

24000 FAG 20000	20
1	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

88881				<u> </u>		<del>*</del> ·	
OATB PRIN	ren	Major saue	SHIP-VIA	V		O II	FHEIQHT TERMS
550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550							
OR /09/ BIO OPENING DATE:	08/19/	2010		BID	DRENING.		LZODW
SUNE	QUANTITY	UOP QATI	ITEM NUME	IER	UNI	TPRICE	TAUOMA
	******	***** ADD	ENDUM NO.	1 ****	<b>*</b> *****	*****	
	1						
	ADDENDUM ISS TO DISTRIBUT	DED FOR TH	E GEORGES	CREEK M GUEE	PORTALS	PROJECT	
	<b>SPECIFICATIO</b>	ns & bid s	CHEDULE RE	SULTIN	FROM :	THE MAND-	
	ATORY PRE-BI	D MEETING	ои 07/22/2	010.		•	
	BID OPENING	DATE AND T	TME REMAIN	08/19	/2010 A	r 1:30 PM.	
					1		
, ,	*****	*****	OTHER CHAN	iges **	******	****	
						**************************************	
•						500	
						m	To Line
					,	. <b>9</b> 63	<b>N</b>
						officer of the same	= 0
• .			•	·			
1			1.				
0001		JB	962-73			****	P298 475 00
	1		 	D E 0000	TED DROB	ಕಾಗಿಗಳು	5 298,425. <u>°</u>
. 1	RECLAMATION	RESTORAT.	TOW OF THAM	2 C1F	EK EKOB	. EWI TIND	
	,					•	
			1				
0002		TB	962-73				
	RECLAMATION	: RESTORAT	ion of Lan	D & OTE	ER PROP	ERTIES	
		1 . 1	1				
				•		•	1
					ľ	•	·
1				· 		Maria ( 100 maria )	
		SEE	everse side for 1	EAME AND C	ONDITIONS	DATE	40.40
BIGNATURE	) SUH	(FEIN).			880-1034		08-18 - 10
President	HEN RESPONDING	54-12334	94	ADDOC	A IN ODACE	ADOVE LADE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	/HEN RESPONDING	a TO KPQ, INSE	HINAME AND	シェファスログ	o in orace	MOOAE FARE	LLU VLINDUN

Agency Environmental Protection Dept.	
REQ.P.O#DEP15112	

#### BID BOND

of	Rosedale	VA	undersigned, Cleco Corporation , as Principal, and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
of	Schaumburg,		a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
			aumburg , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
f Wes	il Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of Five Percent	of Amount Bid (\$ 6% ) for the payment of which,
vell ar	nd truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselve:	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart	ment of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, allached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Geor	ge's Creek Portals; as per a	attached bid.	
<del></del>			
	·		
	NOW THEREFORE.		
agreei	and shall (urnish any other bor ment created by the acceptance and effect. It is expressly under	pted and the Principal shal nds and insurance required o of said bid, then this obilg rstood and agreed that the	I enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached I by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the pation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in ful Ilability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no even
xces	d the penal amount of this oblig	ation as herein stated.	•
way in waive	The Surety, for the value recompaired or affected by any externotice of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates a nsion of the time within wh	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have h	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
have i	naused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and th	ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
191		2010	
			Class Corporation
Princi	pal Corporate Seal		Cleco Corporation (Name/of Principal)
			~ // // <del>/</del> /
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			President
			(Tille)
Surel	y Corporate Scal	NO DEPOS	Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
	,,	The state of the Control of the state of the	
	,	<b>4 - 1</b> 11	
	,	131 );	
	{	121 /3	By: ( hookel Ad Vet
		1890	Elizabeth A. Dyer Atlorney In-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

# Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by M. P. HAMMOND, Vice President, and T. E. SMITH, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Don Z. FILSON, Wyatt H. WALTON, Cynthia ELLINWOOD and Clirabeth A. DYER all of Roanoke, Virginia, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, account, scalant deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and indeptakings, and the exception of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said company as it is administ, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney toyokes that issued on behalf of Don Z. FILSON, Wyatt H. WALTON, Cynthia ELLINWOOD, Elizabeth A. D. Elizabeth A.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 17th day of February, A.D. 2003.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



T. E. Smith

Assistant Secretary

M. P. Hammond

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore

## FOR YOUR PROTECTION, LOOK FOR THE ZURICH WATERMARK

On this 17th day of February, A.D. 2003, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came M. P. HAMMOND, Vice President, and T. E. SMITH, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

MOTARY DE LOURS

Sandre Lynn Moonly

Sandra Lynn Mooney

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 1, 2004

#### EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

#### CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

this 19th day of 100

Assistant Secretary



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Va	·
COUNTY OF Russell	TO-WIT:
I, J.M. Harman, after state as follows:	r being first duly sworn, depose and
	(Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that	(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug policy is in compliance with <b>V</b>	g free workplace policy and that such Vest Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to	under the penalty of perjury.  (company Name)
By:	( ) Hom fres.
Da	te: <u>D8-/8-/0</u>
	fore me this 18 day of August 2010
TANNER R. TAYLOR Notary Public (Scal) Commonwealth of Virginia 352852 My Commission Expires Nov 30, 2012	Notary Public)
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROV AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHA	MITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO ISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE LL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.	Rev March 2009

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has confested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Clera Corporation - J.W. Harman
Authorized Signature:
State of Va
County of Russell to-wit:
Taken subscribed, and sworn to before me this & day of
My Commission expires
NOTARY PUBLIC
AFFIX SEAL HERE TANNER R. TAYLOR
Motery Public ·
Commonwealth of Virginia 262652
the Commission Emirgs Nov 30, 2012

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)